Cindy Tyminski

Moon Gardens, LLC
Land Use Consulting
PO Box 66

Greens Farms, CT 06838

September 17, 2024
re: 21 Norwalk Avenue, Westport, CT (the “Property”)

Ms. Grayson Braun, Chairwoman
Historic District Commission
Town of Westport

110 Myrtle Avenue

Westport, CT 06880

Dear Ms. Braun:

We are scheduled to appear on behalf of Steven Warren, owner of 21 Norwalk Avenue,
on the October 8, 2024 hearing to request a finding of historic significance of the
Property to support our application for a Historic Residential Structure (§32-18). We
believe that the Property is eligible for this distinction in that it is indicative of a
significant architectural style as well as part an important era, the development of the
beach community in Westport. The Property has been specifically identified in the
Compo/Owenoke Historic District as listed on the National Register of Historic Places
(1991) as a contributing example of a Colonial Revival Bungalow.

Coincidentally we are also appearing at this same hearing for a demolition review.
While demolition is a last resort, we want to be prepared if we are unable to gain the
approvals necessary to modify the existing dwelling for the Warren’s growing, blended
family. We recognize the historic significance of the Property, as we hope you will, and
we will not contest the full 180-day delay.

Warm Regards,

Cindy Tyminski, AICP
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FLOOD VENT INFORMATION:

FLOOD VENT SYMBOL ON PLAN: F.v

VENT SPECIFICATION:
SMART VENT FOUNDATION FloodVENT #1540-520
STAINLESS STEEL

ICC-ES CERTIFIED / ESR-2074

FEMA AND NFIP COMPLIANT

ENCLOSURE  AREA FLOOD CVG. #REQD #PROVIDED

GARAGE 1186 SF 200 SF/VENT 6 6

FLOOD OPENING CALCUALTIONS:

ENCLOSED AREA BELOW FLOOR ELEVATION: 1,186 SF
FLOOD OPENING REQUIREMENT= 1 sq.in per sq.ft= 1,186 sq.in
SMART VENT FOUNDATION FLOODVENT #1540-520 (200 sq.ft. per)
x 6 UNITS = 1,200 Square Inches TOTAL CLEAR FLOOD OPENING
PROVIDED
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Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of

waiting period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Cerfificate of

Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District
O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE
O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADIOINING PROPERTY OWNERS
O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062 demolitions(flaguarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (B77) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
4 FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor
;| PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank
a1 GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau - (203)795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727
a CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-5571
O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203)341-1793

(If on Sewer)

{1 CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

1 THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby aftinm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and niles and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those
requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence, Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

1 ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to
proceed with the work herein outlined, and tbat the information I have given is true and cormect to the best of my

knowledge. o )
SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: (')/g e

! pATE: 9/5/2024

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR: T

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019




Steven Warren, M.D.
21 Norwalk Avenue
Westport, CT 06880

September 5, 2024

Building Official
Town of Westport
110 Myrtle Avenue
Westport, CT 06880

Re: 21 Norwalk Avenue

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter serves to authorize Cindy Tyminski of Moon Gardens, LLC to act as our agent in connection
with the preparation, filing, and processing of any required Application relating to the demolition of
buildings or structures at the above reference property.

Thank you for your acknowledgement of said authority.

Sincerely,

WM

Steven Warren, M.D. (Owner)
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HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished:

ALLEN PETER TR AND NANCY HEALY TR, 11 BRADLEY ST, WESTPORT, CT 06880

GILLIN PATRICIA ANN TR & GILLIAN ROBERT T TR. 7 CEDARFIELD LN, WESTHAMPTON, NY 11977
MAY PETER JEFFREY TR & PATRICIA BRISTOL TR. 3630 EVERGREEN POINT RD, MEDINA, WA 98039
LIPIRA ROBERT D TR & MARY ANNE TR, 19 NORWALK AVE. WESTPORT, CT 06880

JAFFE HOLLY, 15 BRADLEY ST, WESTPORT, CT 06880

LAM TERENCE TR & YU LINDA TR, 17 BRADLEY ST, WESTPORT, CT 06880

KAYE STEPHEN H REVOCABLE TRUST, 16 WESTPORT AVE, WESTPORT, CT 06880

14 WESTPORT AVENUE CT LLC, 33 ANTHEM CREEK CIRCLE. HENDERSCN, NV 89052

MAY PETER JEFEREY TR. & PATRICIA BRISTOL TR, 18 NORWALK AVENUE, WESTPORT, CT 06880

Q/@fiﬁﬁ SEPTEMBER 5, 2024

Signature of cﬁvﬁ/er or authorized agent Date

CINDY TYMINSKI/MOON GARDENS LLC

Print Name




Subject Property:

41 feet Abutters List Report

1 Westport, CT
September 04, 2024

Parcet Number:  D03150000 Mailing Address: WARREN STEVEN

CAMA Number:  D03150000 21 NORWALK AVE

Property Address: 21 NORWALK AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880

Abutters:

Parcel Number: D03131000 Mailing Address: ALLEN PETER TR AND NANCY HEALY

CAMA Number:  D03131000 TR

Property Address: 11 BRADLEY ST 11 BRADLEY ST

.......... WESTPORT,CT06880

Parcel Number;:  D03132000 Mailing Address: GILLIN PATRICIA ANN TR &GILLIN ROBERT T TR

CAMA Number:  D03132000 7 CEDARFIELD LN

Property Address: 20 NORWALK AVE WESTHAMPTON, NY 11977

Parcel Number: ~ D03133000 Mailing Address: MAY PETER JEFFREY TR & PATRICIA

3 CAMA Number:  D03133000 BRISTOL TR
Property Address: 18 NORWALK AVE 3630 EVERGREEN POINT RD
MEDINA, WA98030

Parcel Number: D03149000 Mailing Address: LIPIRA ROBERT D TR & MARY ANNE TR
4 CAMA Number:  D03149000 19 NORWALK AVE

Property Address: 19 NORWALK AVE WESTPORT, CT 06880

Parcel Number:  D03151000 Mailing Address: JAFFE HOLLY
5 CAMAa Number:  D03151000 156 BRADLEY ST

Property Address:

15 BRADLEY ST

WESTPORT, CT 06880

Parcel Number:
6 CAMA Number:

Property Address:

D03152000
D03152000
17 BRADLEY ST

LAM TERENCE TR & YU LINDA TR
17 BRADLEY ST
WESTPORT, CT 06880

Parcel Number:
7 CAMA Number:

Property Address:

D03153000
D03153000
16 WESTPORT AVE

KAYE STEPHEN H REVOCABLE TRUST
16 WESTPORT AVE
WESTPORT, CT 06880

Parcel Number:
8 CAMA Number:

Property Address:

D03154000
D03154000
14 WESTPORT AVE

Mailing Address:

oo PIRS

www.cai-tech.com

14 WESTPORT AVENUE CT LLC
33 ANTHEM CREEK CIRCLE
HENDERSON, NV 89052

MAY PETER JEFEREY TR. & PATRICIA BRISTOL TR

18 NORWALK AVENUE
WESTPORT, CT 06880

Data shown on this report is provided for ptanning and informational purposes only. The municipality and CA1 Technologies

9/4/2024

are nof responsible for any use for other purposes or misuse or misrepresentation of this report.
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Cindy Tyminski

Moon Gardens LLC
Land Use Consulting
PO Box 66

Greens Farm, CT 06838

September 6, 2024

re: 21 Norwalk Avenue demolition application

Dear property owner:

Please be advised that an application has been submitted with the Westport Building
Department to request demolition of the building or structure at 21 Norwalk Avenue.

In that the building or structure at 21 Norwalk Avenue is more than 50 years old, a
public meeting will be held electronically by the Historic District Commission on this
matter, Details regarding this meeting, including how to access it, will be posted on the
town’s website at (www.westportct.gov). The meeting agenda and zoom details can be
found by navigating to the “Meeting List & Calendar” page.

If you have further questions, please feel free to contact the Westport Building
Department at 203-341-5025.

Sincerely,

(S

Cindy(Fv ninski, AICP
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Cindy Tyminski
PO Box 66
Greens Farms, 06838
203-461-0288

For Publication in the Westport News
Friday, September 13, 2024

HHHHHHHHH R R

LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH

In accordance with Article 11, Section 14-24 (a)(2) of the Code of Ordinances, Town of
Westport, CT, notice is hereby given that a demolition permit application for the building
or structure at 21 Norwalk Avenue, Westport, CT (D03// 150/000 /) has be filed in the
Office of the Town Building Official on September 6, 2024.

Name and address of owner: Steven Warren, 21 Norwalk Avenue, Westport, CT 06880.
Age of the building or structure: 104 years old
Floor Area of the buiiding or structure: 1,895 SF




CONNECTICUT

HEARST {| MEDIA GROUP

CONNECTICUT POST | THE NEWS-TIMES | THEADVOCATE | The Hour | GREENWICHOTIME
Darien News | Fairtlietd Citizen | New Canaan News | Tha Speclrum | Wesiport News | Wilton Villager

Order Confirmation

Ad Content Proof

Ad Order Number Customer Account Hote: Ad size does notreflect actual ad
0002870037 357793 LEGAL HOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH

. usto i In accordance with Article 11, Soction 14-24 (a){2)of tho Codo of Or-
Sales Re C mer Information é;‘m?m;s. 'Tavm él Wasipoit, CT, nolice & iwrgb;} given that a demoti-
sroed el PG, L8 P L N i v o o

s :] 1. f 1 / as il il IO O
Order Taker 2493 North Benson Road i Boing Ofiitisl on Soptombar 6, 5034,
steed Fairfield CT 06824 Namo and addiess of owner; Steven Warren, 2% Norwalk Avonuo,
USA Wosiport, CT G688,
Age of the busid;nguo« stiuGturo: 104 yoars oid
Qrdered By Floor Adca of the building of struciure: 1,895 SF
CINDY Phone; 2034610288
ax:
QOrder Source Fax:
P i; cyntymin@gmail.com
Phone EMall;  cyntymin@g
Ad Cost Payment Amt Amount Due
§£23.56 $£23.56 $0.00
Blind Box aterials

Order Noles

Ad Number External Ad # Pick Up Number
0002870037-01 0002869965
Ad Type Ad Size PO Number
BR Legal Liner 2X9H
Cotor Color Regquests
$0.00
' Product and Zone #inserts Placement
Wesiporl News 1 BR Legal
Note: Retail Disptay Ads May Not End in Identified Plagement
Run Dates

971372024




DEMOLITION SIGN

LOCATION: 21 NORWALK AVENUE

9/9/2024

DATE FIRST INSTALLED:






WOWHAUS

The Historic District Commission
110 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 108
Westport, CT 06880

Members of the Board:

We are writing this letter to oppose granting a waiver of the 180-day demolition delay for
21 Norwalk Avenue.

21 Norwalk was originally built in 1920. Though the structure was raised in 2014 to be FEMA
compliant, one can see much of the vernacular of the original bungalow, typical of the beach
cottages built on Compo Beach in the 20s.

The delay gives the community and its members an appropriate waiting period to study all
possible alternatives to demolition.

We feel there is a grace and wisdom in thinking things through and the Westport Demolition
Ordinance is a prudent legislation for our town.

Best regards,
Holly&David Jaffe Johnson
15 Bradley Street Westport

FIFTEEN BRADLEY STREET
WESTPORT CONNECTICUT 06880
M 917.301.2637
HOLLY@WOWHAUS.COM



The Historic District Commission
110 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 108
Westport, CT 06880

Members of the Board:

We are writing this letter to oppose granting a waiver of the 180-day demolition delay for
21 Norwalk Avenue. We have lived around the corner on Compo Beach Road for more than 20
years.

The delay gives the interested parties time to consider options and put forth alternatives.

We believe the Westport Demolition Ordinance calling for a 180-day delay for all structures 50
years or older is a prudent and sound legislation for our town.

As 21 Norwalk Avenue was originally built in 1920, it falls under the Ordinance which
should not be waived.

Sincerely,
Deborah and Ron Shear
61 Compo Beach Road
Westport









June 21, 2024

Town of Westport
110 Myrtie Ave.
Westport, CT 06880

Re: Bune/Powis Residence
25 Cavalry Road
Westport, CT 06880

To whom it may concern,

This letter will confirm that Eric Michaels of Ranney Michaels,
LLC, is hereby authorized to represent applications on our behalf
for projects located at 25 Cavalry Road, Westport, CT.

Thank You,

6/20/24
Date

Eloise Bune
Owner
















CERTIFICATE OF LIA

@
ACORD
g—/'

DATE (MMDDITYYY)
8i27/2024

BILITY INSURANCE

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THiS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND,
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT GONSTITUTE A CONT

EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

RACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder s an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the
if SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of t

this certificate does not confer rights to tha certificate holder in lieu of s

palicy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

he policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

uch endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Cross Insurance

CON " -
NAI\I\‘EIE?C? Debbie Rossi

FHONE 4. 203-250-7580

P oy, 203-254-4510

2 Corporate Drive #335 e
Shelton CT 06484 ApDREss: _sheltoncerfificates@crossagency.com
INSURER(S) AFFORDING COQVERAGE NAIG #
INSURER A : Employers Mutual Casualty Co 21415
INSURED RANNE-| vsurer B : Travelers Property Casualty Co of Amearica 25674
Ranney Michaels, LLC ]
1035 Burr Strest MSURERG:
Fairfield CT 06824 INSURER D <
INSURERE :
INSURER F 3
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 327349485 REVISION NUMBER:

INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION

THIS {S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

3] DLISUBR] POLICY BFF | POLICY EXP
iy TYPE OF INSURANGE f%p WD POLICY NUMBER MIADDYYYY) | (MWDBIYYYY) LIMITS
A X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 6007936 71312024 71372025 | EACH DCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
: DAMAGE 70 RENTED
| CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea ocourrencs) | $ 500,000
H MED EXP {Any ane person) $10,000
§ PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 7,000,000
GEN'l. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
_irouer | (BB Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
| OTHER: 5
AUTOMORILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIIT ' g
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
OWNED SCHEDULED ;
D LY | SGHED BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| 5
1 HIRED 7 NON-OWNED BROPERTY DAMAGE s
i ___{AUTOSONLY | | AUTOS ONLY {Per accident)
! 3
A 1 X | UMBRELLA LIAE 0CCUR GJ07938 Trarenza T13r2025 EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE £1,000,000
pep | X | RETENTIONS 40 non
B :WORKERS COMPENSATION 6JUBBR37763-1-24 7/3/2024 7ar02s (X | EER gTh-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN STATUTE i S
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXEGUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT § 1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
{Mandatory in NH) E.L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] $ 1,000,000
M yes, describe upder
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more spaca is required}

!

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE GANGELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THERECQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
] AGCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Eloise Bune
3\?6(;’1?)\3?{%18 %%gao AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

htesad oo

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo a

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights reserved.
re registered marks of ACORD




East End Developers, Inc. (EEDI)

P.O. Box 9045
Bridgeport, Connecticut 06601
(203) 951-5601 Fax (203) 951-5602
Email info@eastenddevelopers.com
Home Improvement Contractor Registration #064 1366
New Home Contractor Registration #0014020
Asbestos Contractor License #000729
Class A Demolition Licenses #2049
HUD Approved Section 3 Business
CT DAS Approved S/B/M/E

September 6, 2024

David and Marina Berman,
1 Little Fox Lane
Westport, CT 06880

Ref: Demolition at 25 Cavalry Road Westport CT 06880

Dear David and Marina,

EEDI will be demolishing the garage at 26 Cavalry Westport CT 06680 on or about
between October 1— November 29, 2024, 1f you have any questions or concerns, please
contact Chris Taylor @ 203-951-5601 Ext 104 or via email to
ctaylor{@eastenddevelopers.com.

Thank You,

Fric Michaels






HEARST

CONNECTICUT

MEDIA GROUP

CONNECTICUT POST | THE NEWS-TIMES | THE ADVOCATE | The Hour | GREENWICHSTIME
Darien News | Fairfield Citizen | New Canaan News | The Spectrum | Westport News | Wilton Villager

Order Confirmation

Ad Content Proof
Ad Order Number Customer Agcount Note; Ad size does not reflect actual ad
0002870306 217905
Legal Notice of Intent to Demolish
Sales Rep. Customer Information Name and Address of awner: §g°€§\,2}’r';eﬂoad
mhuichings MICHAELS Westport, CT 06880
1035 BURR STREET Age of structure; approximately 74 years
Qrdor Taker FAIRFIELD CT 06824 Seuare Footage: 622
mhutchings USA quare Foolage:
A Phernéi;flo Defrr;]oihe}h 'Iheg2|2ds.1. garag?gt 25 Cavatry Road 'r'|1as been filed
in the Office of the Town Buildin icial September 6, 2024, the
Ordered By Appication is currently pending gnd is available for public inspection
RANNY, EMAIL Phone: 2032584296
Fax:
Order Source _EMa '
Phone :
Ad Cost Payment Amt Amount Due
$78.75 $78.75 $0.00
Blind Box Materiais
Order Notes
25 Cavalry Road
Ad Number External Ad # Pick Up Number
0002870306-01
Ad Type Ad Size PO Number
BR Legal Liner 2X 1046 25 Cavalry Road
Color Color Requests
$0.00
Product and Zone # Inserts Placement
Westport News 1 BR Wetland
Note; Retail Display Ads May Not End in Identified Placement
Run Dates
9/13/2024
09/13/2024 10:45:04 am Page 1 of 1































Application for Demolition Rermit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES: _
No shut offs should oceur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of waiting

period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a Jocal historic property or located within a loca]
historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of Appropriateness approval’

for the demoljtion.

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS (Historic Propertles or propertiss within a Historic District)

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

H' COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADIOINING PROPERTY OWNERS .

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Natasha Neilson 203-362-3062 demolitions@agua;ionwater.cog.n ‘

O CABLEVISION Carl Jenkins ~ 203-696-4726  garl.ienkins@alticeusa.com r:: aring |

O  EVERSOURCE ENERGY - 888-544-4826  TAX §77-285-4448 ? :

0 FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor s

D ‘ FUEL TANK (For abaveground tanks) From the oi company or remediation contractor

a PROPANE TANK From the propans company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY scgdemolitions@avangrid.com $00-989-0900

D FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng, Dept. 203-383.6727

0 - CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly 203-341-1170 FAX: 203—341-1088_‘ - j

0 HEALTH DEPARTMENT Mark Cooper 203-227.9571 Fomidug
(If on Private Septic)

a ENVIRONMENTAL SIGN QFF Mark Cooper 203.227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbior] 203-341-1793

(If on Public Sewer)

0O  CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE {Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the Connecticut
Building Codo, the CT Genera! Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historlc Districts, and Section 17-2 of the Town Code and the
Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Tawn of Westport and all other laws and rules and reguiations applicable to the demelition of
property, and ] agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those requirements in every aspect of thgt‘ygr{(,&
and to give the applicabls local and stats requirements precedence, Permission is hereby granted for HDC members to inspeciithet: :

propesty. .
I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that I have the legal right and authority to proceed

with the work herein outlined, and that the informatio’} have given is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY ownmnzw DATE:
DATE: /f/{/ y

DATE:

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

N
Revised 6/1/2023 i
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Junith L Goldberg Electrical Contractor LLG j‘

¢
H

% m

9/4/24

! hereby give Lucio Gabrie] and any representative of Lucio’s Masonry LLC to right to submit
applications or permits and/or correspond and communicate with the Westport building
department, on our behalf, related to the demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westpaort CT 06880,
Thank you, '

- Sincerely, 9
".ﬁ/m// .

/ &

B0
-

éa




Ry

Franklin REO Group, LLC

Westport Building Department Septembers, 2024
516 Post Rd E,
Westport, CT 06880

re: 2 Fairport Rd Westport CT 06880 — authorized representative
To whom it may concern,

This letter shall be formal notice that Lucio Gabrlel and any representative of Lucio’s Masonry
LLC shall have the to right to submit applications or permits and/or correspond and
communicate with the Westport bullding department, on our behalf as owner, with respect to
the following: '
A) The demolition of the existing property at 2 Fairport Rd Westport CT 06880
B) Submission of any plans ta building, zaning, conservation related to the property
located at property at 2 Fairport Rd Westport CT 06880
C) Paylng or filing of any necessary permits, fees or applications related to the property
located at property at 2 Fairport Rd Westport CT 06880

If any questions exist | can be reached directly on my cell at 516-992-8826.

Sincerely,

Scott Kiley
Manager . '
Franklin REO Group LLC

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY 11550 «, 516-486-5250
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CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
~ TOWN.HALL-=110.MYRTLE AVENUE o o U OO A

WESTPORT, CT 06880

P203.341.1170  F203.341.1088

a4

WESTPORT

DiSCLAIMER: “Please note that the Town of Westport maps are to be used as a guide only and not be used as final indication of the
presence or exact location of wetland soils. We strongly recommend field verification of wetlands for each parcel by & certified soil
scientist, The Town of Westpont, or its employees or directors, shall not he liable for any damages of any kind that the user may suffer
as a result of use or refiance upon informatlon provided.”

Infand Wetland & Watercourse and Waterway Protection Line Ordinance
Permit Determination

Project Address; 2 Fairport Road
Project Description: New Single-Family Residence

(For internal Use Only; PRZ Department to send transmittal Yes No)

I. A Conservation Department Permit Not Required for the foilowing reason(s}:

1. No Wetlands or Watercourses on site or within 50 of property line as determined by a letter from soil
scientist,

2. ___X__MNowetlands or watercourses present as determined by GIS research/flle research and or Inspection by
technical staff.

3. No permit required for this activity. A wetland permit is or may be required for any future work, which may
include flagging of the wetland.

e e e e e BN e 2= M e i e W e s e W e e i o B s it e Mt o it e iy et e B et e e B e e o e R

It. A Conservation Department Permit IS REQUIRED for the following reason(s):

Woetlands on property flagged by soil scientist.

[

GIS research/site visit by technica! staff confirmed wetlands or watercourse onsite.

Project efigible for staff-level approval. {AA)

1

2

3. ___ Site Inspection Conducted/GIS research—~ No Wetlands on property but within 50 ft. of property line.
4

5

Project requires Conservation Commission review and approval. {Hearing}

et et B et e e e e e e o M ot et el e (ot e P . e el P P o o b ey o iy T e et et e et . it e e

. WPLO Determinations:

1. X____ Property Qutside WPLQ jurisdictional boundary.

2, Project Outside WPLO jurisdictional boundary but on the property. Conservation Department Permit
Required. (WPL/E)

3, Within WPLO jurisdictional boundary. Conservation Commission & Flood & Erosion Control Board Review
Required. {Hearing)

4, Within WPLO jurisdictional boundary, but no permit required for THIS activity, A WPLO permit Is or may be
required for any future work.

Colin kelty { QX 22 07/03/24

Conservation T ca ff Date
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WEST HEMPSTEAD
: 245 HEMPSTEAD AVE
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Product Qty Unit Price

Price
First-Class Mail@ 1 $0.73
Latter

Yestport, CT 0BBBO

Weight: 0 1b 0.50 oz

Estimated Dal{very Date
Mon 09/09/2024
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Tracking #;
9589 0710 5270 2247 5352 43
Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
9590 9402 7173 1251 4955 79
~ Total $9.68
First-Class Hai]@ 1 $0.73
Letter :

Westport, CT 06880
Weight: 0 1b 0.50 oz
Estimated Delivery Date
‘ Mon 08/09/2024

Certified Mail® $4.85
Tracking #:

v 9589 0710 5270 2247 5352 29
Total $5.58
First-Class Mailg 1 $0.73
Letter

Westport, CT 06880
" Weight: 0 1b 0,50 oz
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Tracking #:
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Return Receipt $4.10
Tracking #:
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Affixed Postage -$5.58
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Letter

Westport, CT 06880
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Tracking #:
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Return Recsipt $4.10
Tracking #:
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Total , $9.68
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Letter
Hestport, CT 06880
Weight: 0 1b 0.50 oz
Estimated Delivery Date

Hon 09/08/2024

Certified Mali® $4.85
Tracking #:
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Tracking #:
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Total
Grand Total_: $58.08
Credit Card Remit $58.08

Card Name: VISA

Account #: XXXXXNKXXXXX24B0
Approval #: 01100G

Transaction #: 614

ATD: A0D000Q0031010 Chip
AL: VISA CREDIT

PIN: Not Required CHASE VISA

Text yolr tracking number to 28777 (2USPS)
10 et the latest status. Standard Message
and Data rates may apply. You may also
visit wwy. usps.com USPS Tracking or call
1-800-222-1811,

Preview your Maii

Track your Packages

Sign up for FREE @
https://informeddel ivery.usns. com

Al]l sales final on stamps and postage.
Refunds for guaranteed services onty.
Thank you for vour business.

Toll us about your experience.
Go to: https://postalexperishce.com/Pos
o scan thls code with yvour mobile device,

or call 1-800-410-7420.
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Franklin REO Group LLC

Peter and Nicolette Carusone 9/5/2024
4 Fairport Rd
Westport CT 06880

RE: Demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westport CT 06880

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building/house located at 2 Fairport Road,
Westport CT 06880 in the future.

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town’s website (www.westportct.gov) for agenda and
zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

-
Scott Kiley

Manager

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY 11550, =, 516-486-3250




Franklin REO Group LLC

Frances S McCabe 9/5/2024
| Fairport Rd
Westport CT 06880

RE: Demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westport CT 06880

Dear Property Owner;

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building/house located at 2 Fairport Road,
Westport CT 06880 in the future,

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town's website {www.westportct.gov) for agenda and
zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Ll

Scott Kiley
Manager

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY 11550, «. 516-486-5250




Franklin REQ Group LLC

Richard P Manes and Jacquelyn Brewer 9/5/2024
4 Westfair Dr
Westport CT 06880

“RE: Demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westport CT 06880

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building/house located at 2 Fairport Road,
Woestport CT 06880 in the future.

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town’s website {(www.westportct.gov} for agenda and
zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any guestions.

" Sincerely,

Scott Kiley
Manager

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY {1550, +. 516-486-52350




Franklin REO Group LLC

Agois Loukas
1753 Post RAE
Westport CT 06880

RE: Demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westport CT 06880

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demalishing the building/house located at 2 Fairpart Road,
Westport CT 06880 in the future.

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town’s website {www.westportct.gov) for agenda and
zoom meeting detalls.

Feel frae to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Scott Kiley
Manager

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY 11550, ». 516-486-5250




Franklin REO Group LLC

1739 Post Rd E LLC
Attention: Owner / Manager
1739 PostRA E '
Westport CT 06880

RE: Demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westport CT 06880

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building/house located at 2 Fairport Road,
Westport CT 06880 in the future.

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town’s website (www.westportct.gov) for agenda and
zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Scott Kiley
Manager

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY 1550, . 516-486-5250




Franklin REO Group LLC

1723 Post Rd E LLC
Attention: Owner / Manager
1723 Post Rd E

Westport CT 06880

RE: Demolition of 2 Fairport Road Westport CT 06880

Dear Property Owner:

Please be advised that we will be demolishing the building/house located at 2 Fairport Road,
Westport CT 0688Q in the future,

There will be an electronic meeting with the Historic District Commission. Please see the
Meeting List & Calendar page on the town’s website {www.westportct.gov) for agenda and
zoom meeting details.

Feel free to contact the Westport Building Dept. @ 203-341-5025 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Scott Kiley
Manager

147 Bedell Ave Hempstead NY 11550, +. 516-486-5250
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